

# TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Waikani Bridge to Kapaula Bridge  PROJECT NO.: 360B-01-12M      Net Length of Project: 3.99 Miles  ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICT: Hana  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 2, 2012  BID OPENED: April 19, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days					Maui Master Builders, INC.		Maui Paving, LLC.		Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,606.00	L.S.	\$16,980.00	L.S.	\$24,900.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
209.1001	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	180	180 Ton	Ton	\$323.00	\$58,140.00	\$372.00	\$66,960.00	\$348.00	\$62,640.00	\$275.00	\$49,500.00
401.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	5700	5700 Ton	Ton	\$218.00	\$1,242,600.00	\$200.50	\$1,142,850.00	\$281.50	\$1,604,550.00	\$250.00	\$1,425,000.00
401.0200	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV For Stabilize Unpave Shoulder	200	200 Ton	Ton	\$261.00	\$52,200.00	\$269.00	\$53,800.00	\$406.00	\$81,200.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
412.0100	Longitudinal Joint Stabilizer	43000	43000 S.F.	S.F.	\$0.75	\$32,250.00	\$1.10	\$47,300.00	\$2.15	\$92,450.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	85	85 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$215.00	\$18,275.00	\$392.00	\$33,320.00	\$418.00	\$35,530.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	7500	7500 S.Y.	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$75,000.00	\$17.60	\$132,000.00	\$14.50	\$108,750.00	\$30.00	\$225,000.00
606.0200	24-Inch Reinforced Concrte Pipe, Class	28	28 L.F.	L.F.	44760	\$44,760.00	L.S.	\$23,755.00	L.S.	\$40,900.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00
603.0300	Cleaning Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00
604.5010	Type 61614P GDI, (6.00 Ft. to 6.99 Ft.)	1	1 Each	Each	\$27,720.00	\$27,720.00	\$13,534.00	\$13,534.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
606.0500	Reset Guadrail	L.S.	1885 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$78,569.00	L.S.	\$133,350.00	L.S.	\$151,800.00	L.S.	\$188,500.00
606.0600	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam with 8-foot Post	L.S.	695 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$52,329.00	L.S.	\$44,060.00	L.S.	\$46,600.00	L.S.	\$69,500.00
606.0700	Terminal Section, Modified Type "G"	L.S.	19 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$43,785.00	L.S.	\$94,890.00	L.S.	\$100,500.00	L.S.	\$85,500.00
606.0800	Terminal Section, Type "A"	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,625.00	L.S.	\$14,055.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
606.0900	Terminal Section, Type ET 2000	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,100.00	L.S.	\$6,657.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Waikani Bridge to Kapaula Bridge  PROJECT NO.: 360B-01-12M      Net Length of Project: 3.99 Miles  ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICT: Hana  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 2, 2012  BID OPENED: April 19, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days					Maui Master Builders, INC.		Maui Paving, LLC.		Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	L.S.	20000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$35,297.00	L.S.	\$43,270.00	L.S.	\$23,800.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00
629.1011	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	L.S.	21600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$54,317.00	L.S.	\$50,857.00	L.S.	\$40,400.00	L.S.	\$129,600.00
629.1012	4-Inch Double Solid Yellow Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	17000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$31,132.00	L.S.	\$42,795.00	L.S.	\$30,800.00	L.S.	\$102,000.00
629.1013	Yield Line Pavement Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	18 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$945.00	L.S.	\$508.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	1000 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,040.00	L.S.	\$6,065.00	L.S.	\$13,800.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	1100 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,184.00	L.S.	\$4,433.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$16,500.00
630.0100	Type "A" Route Marke Assembly With Post	L.S.	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,370.00	L.S.	\$2,642.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
631.3000	Regulatory Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Without Post	L.S.	25 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,486.00	L.S.	\$11,834.00	L.S.	\$12,500.00	L.S.	\$12,500.00
631.3100	Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	L.S.	75 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$31,104.00	L.S.	\$38,883.00	L.S.	\$41,200.00	L.S.	\$37,500.00
631.3200	Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Without Post	L.S.	30 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,872.00	L.S.	\$3,043.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$10,500.00
632.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Yellow with Steel Post	L.S.	150 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,653.00	L.S.	\$28,106.00	L.S.	\$29,700.00	L.S.	\$37,500.00
632.4100	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Yellow Flexible Post	L.S.	90 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,833.00	L.S.	\$13,266.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00
632.4200	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Yellow Without Post	L.S.	90 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,464.00	L.S.	\$4,386.00	L.S.	\$4,700.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
632.4300	Reflector Marker (RM-4) Yellow With Steel Post	L.S.	32 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,870.00	L.S.	\$8,728.00	L.S.	\$9,300.00	L.S.	\$9,600.00
632.4400	Reflector Marker (RM-5) on Existing Guardrail	L.S.	238 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,375.00	L.S.	\$7,899.00	L.S.	\$8,400.00	L.S.	\$17,850.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Waikani Bridge to Kapaula Bridge  PROJECT NO.: 360B-01-12M      Net Length of Project: 3.99 Miles  ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICT: Hana  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 2, 2012  BID OPENED: April 19, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days					Maui Master Builders, INC.		Maui Paving, LLC.		Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.4500	Mile Post Marker And Supplementary Route Number Plate (Bi-Directional) With Post	L.S.	7 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,389.00	L.S.	\$2,219.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00
632.4600	Type II Object Marker With Steel Post	L.S.	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$207.00	L.S.	\$1,522.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00
639.0100	Gutter, Type 7	L.S.	835 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,025.00	L.S.	\$20,353.00	L.S.	\$27,400.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$69,587.00	L.S.	\$104,006.00	L.S.	\$228,700.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officersand/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,125.00	L.S.	\$529.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
676.0100	Concrete Repair of West Wailuaiki Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
676.0200	Concrete Repair of East Wailuaiki Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00
676.0300	Concrete Repair of Kopiliula Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
676.0400	Concrete Repair of Puakaa Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
676.0500	Concrete Repair of Waiohue Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
676.0600	Concrete Repair of Unnamed Bridge Nos. 1 and 2	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
676.0700	Concrete Repair of Paakea Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
696.0100	Field Office Trailer ( Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,875.00	L.S.	\$18,861.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
696.0200	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Waikani Bridge to Kapaula Bridge					Maui Master Builders, INC.		Maui Paving, LLC.		Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 360B-01-12M      Net Length of Project: 3.99 Miles												
ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICT: Hana												
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 2, 2012												
BID OPENED: April 19, 2012												
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,075.00	L.S.	\$83,036.00	L.S.	\$189,980.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00
Sum of All Items						* \$2,475,184.00		\$2,672,752.00		\$3,463,200.00		\$3,490,550.00
Hawaii Products Preference						\$112,616.10		\$114,579.00		\$160,720.00		
Apprenticeship Programs						\$0.00		\$133,637.60		\$0.00		
Amount for Comparison of Bids						\$2,362,567.90		\$2,424,535.40		\$3,302,480.00		
* CORRECTED FIGURE												
</												